800 767 0081
fax: 805 922 3643
web: www.garrettelec.com
email: sales@garrettelec.com
Garrett
Electronics Corp.
CAPS Page 37
Sprague

Max
DF  @
+25oC
120 Hz
(%)
Max
ESR @
+ 25oC
100kHz
(Ohms)
Max.
Ripple
100kHz
Irms
(Amps)
4V  293D687X9004E2TE3 680.0 E 27.2 12 0.5 0.57
6.3V
 293D226X96R3A2TE3 22.0 A 1.2 6 2.9 0.16
 293D336X96R3B2TE3 33.0 B 1.7 6 1.9 0.21
 293D686X96R3C2TE3 68.0 C 3.5 6 0.8 0.37
 293D477X96R3E2TE3 470.0 E 28.2 10 0.5 0.57
10V
 293D106X9010A2TE3 10.0 A 1.0 6 3.4 0.15
 293D106X9010B2TE3 10.0 B 1.0 6 2.5 0.18
 293D106X9010C2TE3 10.0 C 1.0 6 1.8 0.25
293D156X9010A2TE3 25.0 A 1.5 6 2.9 0.16
293D226X9010A2TE3 22.0 A 2.2 8 2.5 0.17
 293D476X9010C2TE3 47.0 C 4.0 6 1.1 0.32
293D686X9010C2TE3 68.0 C 6.8 6 1.0 0.38
 293D107X9010C2TE3 100.0 C 10 8 0.9 0.35
 293D107X9010D2TE3 100.0 D 8.4 8 0.6 0.50
 293D157X9010D2TE3 150.0 D 15.0 8 0.6 0.50
293D227X9010D2TE3 220.0 D 22 8 0.6 0.50
 293D337X9010E2TE3 330.0 E 33 10 0.5 0.57
16V
293D105X9016A2TE3 1.0 A 0.5 4 9.3 0.09
 293D225X9016A2TE3 2.2 A 0.5 6 5.9 0.11
 293D335X9016A2TE3 3.3 A 0.5 6 5.0 0.12
 293D475X9016A2TE3 4.7 A 0.7 6 5.0 0.12
 293D685X9016A2TE3 6.8 A 1.0 6 4.2 0.13
 293D106X9016A2TE3 10.0 A 1.4 6 3.0 0.15
 293D106X9016B2TE3 10.0 B 1.6 6 2.0 0.21
 293D106X9016C2TE3 10.0 C 1.6 6 1.8 0.25
 293D156X9016C2TE3 15.0 C 2.0 6 1.5 0.27
 293D226X9016B2TE3 22.0 B 2.9 6 1.9 0.21
 293D226X9016C2TE3 22.0 C 2.9 6 1.4 0.28
293D336X9016B2TE3 33.0 B 5.3 6 1.8 0.22
 293D336X9016C2TE3 33.0 C 4.4 6 1.1 0.32
293D476X9016C2TE3 47.0 C 7.5 6 1.0 0.33
 293D476X9016D2TE3 47.0 D 6.3 6 0.7 0.46
 293D686X9016D2TE3 68.0 D 9.2 6 0.6 0.50
 293D107X9016D2TE3 100.0 D 16 8 0.6 0.50
 293D157X9016E2TE3 150.0 E 24 8 0.5 0.57
20V
293D105X9020A2TE3 1.0 A 0.5 4 8.4 0.09
293D155X9020A2TE3 1.5 A 0.5 6 6.3 0.11
293D225X9020B2TE3 2.2 B 0.5 6 3.5 0.16
293D335X9020A2TE3 3.3 A 0.6 6 5.9 0.11
293D335X9020B2TE3 3.3 B 0.6 6 3.0 0.17
293D475X9020A2TE3 4.7 A 0.9 6 5.0 0.12
293D685X9020B2TE3 6.8 B 1.4 6 2.5 0.18
293D685X9020C2TE3 6.8 C 1.4 6 1.9 0.24
293D106X9020B2TE3 10.0 B 1.7 6 2.5 0.18
293D156X9020B2TE3 15.0 B 2.5 6 2.3 0.19
293D226X9020B2TE3 22.0 B 4.4 6 2.1 0.20
293D226X9020C2TE3 22.0 C 4.4 6 1.1 0.32
293D336X9020C2TE3 33.0 C 6.6 6 1.0 0.33
293D336X9020D2TE3 33.0 D 5.6 6 0.7 0.46
293D476X9020D2TE3 47.0 D 7.9 6 0.7 0.46
293D107X9020E2TE3 100.0 E 20.0 8 0.5 0.57
Part Number Cap
(uF)
Case
Code

DF  @
+25oC
120 Hz
(%)
Max
ESR @
+ 25oC
100kHz
(Ohms)
Max.
Ripple
100kHz
Irms
(Amps)
25V
293D105X9025A2TE3 1.0 A 0.5 4 7.6 0.10
293D225X9025A2TE3 2.2 A 0.5 6 6.3 0.11
293D475X9025B2TE3 4.7 B 1.2 6 2.8 0.17
293D685X9025B2TE3 6.8 B 1.7 6 2.4 0.19
293D106X9025C2TE3 10.0 C 2.1 6 1.5 0.27
293D106X9025D2TE3 10.0 D 2.5 6 1.0 0.39
293D156X9025D2TE3 15.0 D 3.2 6 0.8 0.43
293D226X9025D2TE3 22.0 D 4.6 6 0.7 0.46
293D336X9025D2TE3 33.0 D 8.3 6 0.7 0.46
35V
293D154X9035A2TE3 0.15 A 0.5 4 18.0 0.07
293D224X9035A2TE3 0.22 A 0.5 4 15 0.07
293D334X9035A2TE3 0.33 A 0.5 4 13.0 0.08
293D474X9035A2TE3 0.47 A 0.5 4 10 0.09
293D684X9035A2TE3 0.68 A 0.5 4 7.6 0.10
293D105X9035A2TE3 1.0 A 0.5 4 7.5 0.10
293D105X9035B2TE3 1.0 B 0.5 4 5.0 0.13
293D155X9035B2TE3 1.5 B 0.5 6 4.2 0.14
293D155X9035C2TE3 1.5 C 0.5 6 3.8 0.17
293D225X9035C2TE3 2.2 B 0.7 6 2.9 0.20
293D225X9035B2TE3 2.2 C 0.7 6 3.8 0.15
293D335X9035B2TE3 3.3 B 1.0 6 3.5 0.16
293D475X9035C2TE3 4.7 C 1.4 6 1.9 0.24
293D685X9035C2TE3 6.8 C 2.4 6 1.8 0.25
293D685X9035D2TE3 6.8 D 2.4 6 1.1 0.37
293D106X9035C2TE3 10.0 C 3.5 6 1.6 0.26
293D106X9035D2TE3 10.0 D 2.9 6 0.8 0.43
293D156X9035D2TE3 15.0 D 4.4 6 0.7 0.46
293D226X9035D2TE3 22.0 D 7.7 6 0.6 0.52
293D226X9035E2TE3 22.0 E 7.7 6 0.6 0.52
50V
293D104X9050A2TE3 0.1 A 0.5 4 19 0.06
293D105X9050B2TE3 1.0 B 0.5 4 4.6 0.16
293D105X9050C2TE3 1.0 C 0.5 4 4.6 0.1
293D335X9050D2TE3 3.3 D 1.7 6 1.7 0.30
293D475X9050D2TE3 4.7 D 2.4 6 1.2 0.37
293D685X9050D2TE3 6.8 D 3.4 6 0.9 0.41
Sprague
Surface Mount Standard Tantalum Capacitors
293D Series Electrical Characteristics
land patterns on following page